
表 1 選定年份的人口數目  
Table 1 Population size for selected years 
 

 2021 年 
年中 

（基準） 
Mid–2021 

(Base) 

 
2026 年 
年中 

Mid–2026 

 
2031 年 
年中 

Mid–2031 

 
2036 年 
年中 

Mid–2036 

 
2041 年 
年中 

Mid–2041 

 
2046 年 
年中 

Mid–2046 

人口（千人） 
Population (Thousands) 

7 413.1 7 596.8 7 820.2 8 022.4 8 154.9 8 190.4 

5 年期間的平均每年增長率 
Average annual growth rate  
over a 5-year period 

0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 

 
 
表 2 選定年份的人口特徵（不包括外籍家庭傭工）  
Table 2 Characteristics of the population for selected years (excluding foreign domestic 

helpers) 
 
 2021年 

年中 
（基準） 
Mid–2021 

(Base) 

 
2026年 
年中 

Mid–2026 

 
2031年 
年中 

Mid–2031 

 
2036年 
年中 

Mid–2036 

 
2041年 
年中 

Mid–2041 

 
2046年 
年中 

Mid–2046 

性別比率（相對每千名女性的男性數目） 
Sex ratio (males per 1 000 females) 

910 906 898 890 877 865 

人口百分比 
Percentage of population 

      

 0 至 14 歲 
 Aged 0 – 14 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 

 15 至 64 歲 
 Aged 15 – 64 68% 65% 62% 61% 58% 57% 

 65 歲及以上 
 Aged 65 and over 20% 26% 30% 32% 34% 36% 

撫養比率 
Dependency ratio 

      

 少年兒童撫養比率 
 Child dependency ratio 167 151 133 119 123 125 

 老年撫養比率 
 Elderly dependency ratio 300 396 479 531 587 632 

 總撫養比率 
 Overall dependency ratio 467 547 611 650 710 757 

年齡中位數 
Median age 

47.3 49.5 51.1 52.7 54.2 55.5 

 



表 3 人口增長的組成部分 
Table 3 Components of population growth 

千人 
Thousands 

    與上一統計時點 
比較 

Compared with 
the previous 

reference 
time-point 

  
由上一統計時點至本統計時點 

From the previous reference time-point 
to this reference time-point 

統計時點 
（年中） 
Reference 
time-point 
(Mid-year) 

 
居港人口 

Hong Kong 
Resident 

Population 

 
常住居民 

Usual 
Residents 

 
流動居民 

Mobile 
Residents 

 
人口增長 
Population 

growth 

 
出生 
Births 

 
死亡 

Deaths 

淨遷移 
（流入減流出） 

Net movement 
(inflow less 

outflow) 

        
2021 (1) 7 413.1 7 334.7 78.4 -67.9 38.5 51.1 -55.3 
2022 (2) 7 346.1 7 194.6 151.5 -67.0 35.1 61.6 -40.4 
2023 (3) 7 498.1 7 249.3 248.7 152.0 32.6 54.6 174.0 
2024  7 526.8 7 290.0 236.8 28.8 37.0 54.3 46.1 
2025 7 559.8 7 323.7 236.1 33.0 39.9 54.6 47.7 
2026 7 596.8 7 361.0 235.9 37.0 41.0 55.4 51.4 
2027 7 638.7 7 403.3 235.4 41.9 42.2 56.2 55.9 
2028 7 684.5 7 450.0 234.4 45.8 41.0 57.2 61.9 
2029 7 731.1 7 497.6 233.6 46.7 40.0 58.2 64.8 
2030 7 777.1 7 544.8 232.3 46.0 39.1 59.3 66.2 
2031 7 820.2 7 589.9 230.4 43.1 38.3 60.7 65.6 
2032 7 862.1 7 634.4 227.7 41.9 37.5 62.1 66.4 
2033 7 903.6 7 678.7 224.9 41.5 37.0 63.5 68.0 
2034 7 945.1 7 723.1 222.0 41.5 36.6 64.9 69.9 
2035 7 987.9 7 769.1 218.8 42.8 35.9 66.5 73.4 
2036 8 022.4 7 808.0 214.4 34.5 36.9 68.2 65.7 
2037 8 057.2 7 846.6 210.7 34.8 37.1 70.0 67.7 
2038 8 088.6 7 881.0 207.5 31.4 36.4 71.9 66.8 
2039 8 115.3 7 910.5 204.8 26.7 37.3 73.8 63.2 
2040 8 137.3 7 935.2 202.1 22.1 37.7 75.9 60.3 
2041 8 154.9 7 955.2 199.7 17.5 38.1 78.2 57.6 
2042 8 168.6 7 971.1 197.4 13.7 38.3 80.5 55.9 
2043 8 179.5 7 984.0 195.5 11.0 38.4 83.0 55.5 
2044 8 186.8 7 992.9 193.9 7.2 38.3 85.4 54.3 
2045 8 190.7 7 998.2 192.6 4.0 38.0 87.8 53.8 
2046 8 190.4 7 999.1 191.3 -0.4 37.5 90.2 52.4 
        
 
註釋： (1) 

(2) 
(3) 
 

基期的人口數字。 

實際數字。 

實際數字（人口估計的臨時數字）。 

 

 Notes : (1) 
(2) 
(3) 
 

Base period population figures. 
Actual figures. 
Actual figures (provisional population estimates). 
 

 



 
表 4 在基線人口推算、較高人口推算及較低人口推算之下的居港人口  
Table 4 Hong Kong Resident Population under baseline population projections, high 

population projections and low population projections 

 
千人 

Thousands 

統計時點（年中） 
Reference time-point 
(mid-year) 

基線人口推算 
Baseline population projections 

較高人口推算 
High population projections 

較低人口推算 
Low population projections 

    

2021 (1) 7 413.1 7 413.1 7 413.1 
2022 (2) 7 346.1 7 346.1 7 346.1 
2023 (3) 7 498.1 7 498.1 7 498.1 
2024  7 526.8 7 600.4 7 485.5 
2025 7 559.8 7 679.9 7 478.4 
2026 7 596.8 7 756.7 7 482.6 
2027 7 638.7 7 839.7 7 494.0 
2028 7 684.5 7 920.8 7 515.8 
2029 7 731.1 7 996.9 7 547.5 
2030 7 777.1 8 073.2 7 577.8 
2031 7 820.2 8 147.1 7 605.0 
2032 7 862.1 8 219.8 7 631.1 
2033 7 903.6 8 292.2 7 656.7 
2034 7 945.1 8 364.6 7 682.4 
2035 7 987.9 8 438.3 7 709.5 
2036 8 022.4 8 502.8 7 728.9 
2037 8 057.2 8 567.4 7 749.0 
2038 8 088.6 8 628.3 7 765.8 
2039 8 115.3 8 684.4 7 778.0 
2040 8 137.3 8 735.7 7 785.9 
2041 8 154.9 8 782.3 7 789.2 
2042 8 168.6 8 824.9 7 788.9 
2043 8 179.5 8 864.6 7 786.0 
2044 8 186.8 8 900.4 7 779.6 
2045 8 190.7 8 932.6 7 770.3 
2046 8 190.4 8 960.2 7 756.9 
    

 
註釋： (1) 

(2) 
(3) 
 

基期的人口數字。 

實際數字。 

實際數字（人口估計的臨時數字）。 

 Notes : (1) 
(2) 
(3) 
 

Base period population figures. 
Actual figures. 
Actual figures (provisional population estimates). 
 

 



 
表 5 勞動人口及勞動人口參與率（不包括外籍家庭傭工） 
Table 5 Labour force and labour force participation rate (excluding foreign domestic helpers) 
 
 勞動人口 

Labour force 
勞動人口參與率 

Labour force participation rate 
年份 
Year (千人 Thousands) (%) 
   
2021 (1) 3 542.8 57.2  
2022 (1) 3 458.9 56.1  
2023  3 512.1 55.7 
2024  3 546.7 55.9 
2025 3 578.5 56.0 
2026 3 572.0 55.4 
2027 3 566.4 54.8 
2028 3 561.6 54.3 
2029 3 558.9 53.8 
2030 3 561.8 53.5 
2031 3 577.4 53.3 
2032 3 594.1 53.2 
2033 3 604.6 53.0 
2034 3 616.5 52.9 
2035 3 633.0 52.8 
2036 3 646.7 52.9 
2037 3 658.0 52.9 
2038 3 660.1 52.8 
2039 3 658.6 52.8 
2040 3 655.0 52.7 
2041 3 648.9 52.5 
2042 3 640.6 52.4 
2043 3 626.1 52.2 
2044 3 613.2 52.0 
2045 3 598.5 51.8 
2046 3 581.9 51.6 
   
       
註釋： (1) 實際數字。  Note: (1) Actual figures. 

 



表  6 家庭住戶數目及平均住戶人數   
Table 6 Number of domestic households and average household size 
 
年份 家庭住戶數目 平均住戶人數 

Year Number of domestic households Average household size 
 
2021 (1) 2 674 200 2.7 

2026 2 780 200 2.7 
2031 2 884 800 2.6 
2036 2 974 500 2.6 
2041 3 042 800 2.6 
2046 3 076 600 2.6 
   
 
註釋： (1) 實際數字。  Note: (1) Actual figures. 

 


